

NEXTCHEM (MAIRE) AND ENGIE TO COOPERATE IN THE DEVELOPMENT OF AN ADVANCED BIOMETHANE TECHNOLOGY FOR THE PRODUCTION OF SYNTHETIC METHANE FROM DRY BIOMASS WASTE

Milan, 6 February 2024 – **MAIRE** announces that **NEXTCHEM** (Sustainable Technology Solutions), through its subsidiary **NextChem Tech**, and **ENGIE** agreed to cooperate on the development and commercialization of an advanced biomethane technology to produce synthetic methane from dry biomass waste.

Under this cooperation agreement, NextChem Tech will act as strategic partner and co-developer in order to optimize, integrate, develop, and commercialize this advanced process using NEXTCHEM's and ENGIE's proprietary technologies. Once industrialized through the Salamandre project in Le Havre, in France, NextChem Tech will act globally as licensor of the integrated package on an exclusive basis.

This cooperation is part of NextChem Tech's and ENGIE's commitment to the transition to a zero carbon industry, by reducing energy consumption and offering more environmentally friendly solutions through a circular approach.

Mohammed Nafid, **CEO of NextChem Tech**, commented: "As this cooperation shows, our commitment to industrializing our technological solutions for the energy transition continues to increase. We are proud to consolidate our strategic partnership with ENGIE by supporting its path towards decarbonization and accelerating the achievement of the bio-methane production targets set by the European Union."

MAIRE S.p.A. leads a technology and engineering group that develops and implements innovative solutions to enable the Energy Transition. We offer Sustainable Technology Solutions and Integrated E&C Solutions in nitrogen fertilizers, hydrogen, circular carbon, fuels, chemicals, and polymers. MAIRE creates value in 45 countries and relies on over 7,000 employees, supported by over 20,000 people engaged in its projects worldwide. MAIRE is listed on the Milan Stock Exchange (ticker "**MAIRE**"). For further information: <u>www.mairetecnimont.com</u>.

Group Media Relations Carlo Nicolais, Tommaso Verani Tel +39 02 6313-7603 mediarelations@mairetecnimont.it Investor Relations Silvia Guidi Tel +39 02 6313-7823 investor-relations@mairetecnimont.it

Registered Office: Viale Castello della Magliana, 27, 00148 Rome, Italy T +39 06 412235300 F +39 06412235610 Share Capital € 19.920.679,32, fully paid-up Tax Code, VAT number and Rome Company register number: 07673571001 <u>mairetecnimont.com</u>